



MAY 2024



- 1 <u>4-H Jr Leader meeting</u>, 6:30 pm, Newton County Government Center
- 4 4-H Geranium Delivery (Lake Village Old Fire Station & Newton County Fairgrounds)
- 5 4-H Shooting Sports, 1:00-3:00 pm, Newton County Fairgrounds
 4-H Rabbit Tattooing, 2:00-3:00 pm, Newton County Fairgrounds
- 6 Student Leadership Applications due
- 7 Primary Election Day, Extension Office closed
 4-H Council meeting, 6:30 pm, 4-H Building, Newton
 County Fairgrounds
- 8 Wellness Wednesday, 10:30 am, Cast Park, Kentland
- 9 Step Ahead Council meeting, 2:00 pm, Newton County Government Center 4-H Sheep, Goat & Dairy Tagging, 5:00-7:00 pm, Newton County Fairgrounds
- 10 Rough Riders 4-H Club meeting, 6:30 pm, Roselawn Library
- 11 Spring Weed Wrangle, Prairie Border, Wheatfield
- 12 Happy Mother's Day
 4-H Shooting Sports, 1:00-3:00 pm, Newton County
 Fairgrounds
- 13 <u>Adult Education Advisory Board meeting</u>, 3:30 pm, Newton County Government Center
- 14 Real Colors Program, Brook Library Staff
- Last Day to Enter 4-H Animal ID in 4-H Online and Last Day to Submit DNA Samples
 - Wellness Wednesday, 10:30 am, Cast Park, Kentland
- 17 <u>All Educator Area meeting</u>
- 18 <u>Family Fun Day and Craft Show</u>, Newton County Fairgrounds
- 4-H Shooting Sports, 1:00-3:00 pm, Newton County
 Fairgrounds
 4-H Poultry Pullorum Testing, 2:00 pm, Newton County
 Fairgrounds
- 20 <u>Extension Board meeting</u>, 6:00 pm-Budget Committee, 6:30 pm-General meeting, Newton County Government Center
- 22 <u>Wellness Wednesday</u>, 10:30 am, Cast Park, Kentland
- 26 4-H Shooting Sports, 1:00-3:00 pm, Newton County Fairgrounds
- 27 <u>Memorial Day, Extension Office closed</u>
- 28 Real Colors Program, Extension Staff (Jasper/Newton/White)
- Wellness Wednesday, 10:30 am, Cast Park, Kentland 4-H Quality Livestock Care Training, 6:00 pm, Newton County Government Center
- 30 <u>North Newton Neighbors 4-H Club meeting</u>, 6:30 pm, Lake Village Library

88

JUNE 2024



- 1-28 4-H FairEntry Open
- 2 4-H Shooting Sports, 1:00-3:00 pm, Newton County Fairgrounds
- 4 4-H Paddling Spark Club, 1:00-4:00 pm, Willow Slough/LaSalle
 4-H Council meeting, 6:30 pm, Newton County Government Center
- 5 Wellness Wednesday, 10:30 am, Cast Park, Kentland
- 5-7 4-H Camp, Camp Tecumseh
- 9 4-H Shooting Sports, 1:00-3:00 pm, Newton County Fairgrounds
- 12 Wellness Wednesday, 10:30 am, Cast Park, Kentland
- 12-14 4-H Academy (Grades 9-12), Purdue University
- 13 Step Ahead Council meeting, 2:00 pm, Newton County Government Center
- 14 Rough Riders 4-H Club meeting, 6:30 pm, Roselawn Library
- 16 <u>Happy Father's Day</u>
 4-H Shooting Sports, 1:00-3:00 pm, Newton County
 Fairgrounds
 4-H Paddling Spark Club, 1:00-4:00 pm, Willow
 Slough/LaSalle
- 17 <u>4-H Quality Livestock Care Training</u>, 6:00 pm, Newton County Government Center
- 17-21 Student Leadership Academy, Newton County
 Government Center
- 22 <u>4-H Showmanship 101 Workshop</u>, 9:00 am-3:00 pm, Newton County Fairgrounds
- 22-25 4-H Band and Chorus (grades 9-12), Purdue University
- 23 4-H Shooting Sports, 1:00-3:00 pm, Newton County Fairgrounds
- 24-26 4-H Round-Up, Purdue University
 Busy Beaver 4-H Club meeting, 6:00 pm, Recher Park,
 Morocco
- Extension Homemaker Council meeting, 1:30 pm, Newton
 County Government Center
 4-H Rabbit Barn Clean-Up, 6:00 pm, Newton County
 - Fairgrounds
 4-H Poultry Barn Clean-Up, 6:30 pm, Newton County
 - 4-H Poultry Barn Clean-Up, 6:30 pm, Newton Count Fairgrounds
- Naturalize Your Lawn, Warren County Fairgrounds
 4-H Shooting Sports, 1:00-3:00 pm, Newton County
- Fairgrounds
 4-H Horse & Pony Barn Clean-Up, 4:00 pm, Newton
 County Fairgrounds

Please Support the Domestic Arts Building, Pun'kin Vine Fair

Exciting news! We have an opportunity to receive dollar to dollar matching for the Domestic Arts Building! The Domestic Arts Building Committee, with the help of the Newton County Fair Association and Jasper Newton Foundation, have raised close to \$40,000 so far to restore and update this treasure. Now, with Giving Indiana Funds for Tomorrow Gift (VIII) Eight matching funds, the dream of the \$100,000 goal is in reach!

Your contribution, regardless of its size, will make a meaningful impact on the success of this endeavor. Our goal is to have the building improvements done in time to celebrate the 100th anniversary of the Domestic Arts Building in 2025. Please visit the Jasper Newton Foundation website

https://www.jaspernewtonfoundation.org/givenow/_ to contribute online. (Search Newton County, then click on Domestic Arts Building Renewal Fund.) The documentary created to honor this historic gem can be found at https://absoluteleigh.wordpress.com/.





Extension - Newton County

PURDUE UNIVERSITY COOPERATIVE EXTENSION SERVICE Newton County
4117 S 240 W, Suite 600
Morocco, IN 47963
Cooperating with U.S. Department of Agriculture
ADDRESS SERVICE REQUESTED

NONPROFIT ORG. U.S. POSTAGE **PAID** MOROCCO, INDIANA PERMIT NO. 4